# OP \$40.00 4514299

ETAS ID: TM333148

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chorus Labs, LLC		02/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OKLAHOMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nextbit Systems Inc.
Street Address:	290 king street
Internal Address:	suite #9
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type		Number	Word Mark
	Registration Number:	4514299	BATON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 916-221-2074

**Email:** partheesh@nextbit.com

Correspondent Name: Mani Partheesh Address Line 1: 290 king street

Address Line 2: suite #9

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mani Partheesh	
SIGNATURE:	/Mani Partheesh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Baton\_Executed\_Assignment\_Agreement\_20150218#page1.tif source=Baton Executed Assignment Agreement 20150218#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0529

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Chorus Labs, LLC ("COMPANY A"), an Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 2205 N.W. 57th st., Oklahoma City, OK 73112, owns state, federal and/or common law trademark rights in, and is using in commerce, the mark(s) set forth in Attachment 1 (the "Trademark(s)"), and;

WHEREAS, COMPANY A is assigning, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), to Nextbit Systems Inc. ("COMPANY B"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 290 King St., Suite #9, San Francisco, CA 94107, as part of the portion of the business thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, COMPANY B, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the mark(s) pertain(s), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMPANY A hereby assigns to COMPANY B all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark(s).

Oklahoma City, OK, on this 18th\_day of February , 2015

Name: Justin Briggs

Title: CEO, Chorus Labs

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0530

# Attachment 1 to Exhibit A Trademark(s)

Serial No.	Country	Title/Mark	FILE DATE	REG.	REG. DATE
86057985	US	BATON	6-Sep-13	4514299	15-Apr-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0531

**RECORDED: 02/24/2015**